DN O AL COP

Doc#: 1202610046 Fee: $88.00
Eugene "Gene* Moore RHSP Fee:$10.00

Cook County Hecorder of Deeds
Date: 01/26/2012 11:35 AM Pg: 1of9

(Space Above This Line For Recording Data)

Original Recorded Date: 05/15/2609 Freddie Mac Loan No: 550471464
Original Principal Amount: $267,900.00 Loan No: 6992553071

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
(To a Fixed Interest Rate)

IF THE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT MUST BE RECORDED, TWO ORIGINAL
LOAN MODI¥VCATION AGREEMENTS MUST BE EXECUTED BY THE BORROWER: ONE
ORIGINAL IS T 3E FILED WITH THE NOTE AND ONE ORIGINAL 1S TO BE RECORDED
IN THE LAND RE:2ORDS WHERE THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IS RECORDED

This Loan Modificativn “.greement (the “Agreement”), made and effective 9/1/2011, between
BRANCH BANKING AND' TRUST COMPANY (“Lender”) and Michael Krown ("Borrower") and

Heather Krown ("Co-Borrower").

Modifies and amends certain terms of Borrower’s iridebtedness ¢videnced by (1) the Note (the “Note™) to

Lender dated , in the original principal sum of U{S $267,900.00 and secured by (2) the Morigage, Deed of Trust, or
Security Deed (the “Security Instrument™) and Rider/s), if any, dated the same date as the Note and recorded in
Book/Page N/A or Instrument No. 0913549032 of ithe Official Records of COOK County, Illinois the Security
Instrument covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined as the “Property”,

located at:

1446 VOLKAMER TRL ELK GROVE VILLAGE IL 60007

The real property described being set forth as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT “A” ATTACHED HERETOAND MADE A PART HIL.REOF;

—




1202610046 Page: 2 of ©

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan Number: 6992553071

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, Lender and Borrower agree as follows
(Notwithstapding anything to the contrary contained in the Note and Security Instrument):

1.

2.

Cuarrent Balance. As of 9/1/201 1, the amount payable under the Note and Security Instrument (the
“Uipe.d Principal Balance™) is U.S. $251,860.55.

Interes. R ite. Berrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of
Lender: irierest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 3.500%,
beginning /172011, both before and after any default described in the Note. The yearly rate of
3.500% will reinzin in effect until principal and interest is paid in full.

Monthly Payme;tsand Maturity Date. Porrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and
interest of U.S. $975.62, beginning on 10/1/2011 and continuing thereafier on the same day of each
succeeding month unti’ plincipal and interest are paid in full. If on 9/1/2051 (the “Maturity Date™),
Borrower still owes amount=-under the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by this
Meodification Agreement, the Burrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date,

Place of Payment. Borrower 7iust make the monthly payments at

P.O. Box 580022

Charlotte, North Carolina 2£258-0022

or such other place as Lender may requ ire.

Partial Payments. Borrower may make a toli prepayment or partial prepayments without paying any
prepayment charge. Lender will use the prepayrients to reduce the amount of principal that Borrower
owes under the Note. However, Lender may aypl: the Prepayment to the accrued and unpaid interest
on the prepayment amount before applying the pripayiaent to reduce the principal amount of the Note.
If Borrower makes a partial prepayment, there will b~ ra changes in the due dates or the amount of the
monthly payments unless Lender agrees in writing to tnose-changes.

Property Transfer. If all or any part of the Property or any inlzcrest in the Property is sold or transferred
(or if Borrower is not a natural person and a beneficial interestin darrower is sold or transferred)
without Lender’s prior written consent, Lender may require immediz.e payment in full of all sums
secured by Security Instrument,

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of a¢celeration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is given ip-accordance with
Sectien 15 of the Security Instrument, within which Borrower must pay all suir's secured by the
Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration ofun': period, Lender
may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security instrument without further notice’or demand of
Borrower.

Compliance with Covenants. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agre=m=uts, and
requirements of the Security Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower’s covenar.tsand
agreements to make all payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument.
This Agreement modifies an obligation secured by an existing security instrument recorded in
COOK County, upon which all recordation taxes have been paid. As of the date of this Agreement, the
unpaid principal balance of the original obligation secured by the existing security instrument is
$250,763.46. The principal balance secured by the existing security instrument as a result of this
Agreement is $251,860.55, which amount represents the excess of the unpaid principal balance of this
original obligation.




1202610046 Page: 3 of ©

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan Number: 6992553071

Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed 1o be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except where otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement,
the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
cor.piy with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

In Witness Whereof, Lender and Borrower have executed this Agreement.
Branch 3anking and Trust Company

= L\

Name: iffani YWhitmire lender

caistant Vice President
M >l

Borrower: Heather Krown

Borro we}" :

o Hins @ﬁ* ina W \y=a_

Witnes .’Sign & Pxint

ALz hea - e b I\]e,’m@ Cf'_f_é?

Witn'ess.\Sign & Print




1202610046 Page: 4 of ©

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan Number: 6992553071

(Space Below This Line For Acknowledgement)

¢ BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF v COUNTY OF Cso /<

} hereby certify, that on this
Public of th¢ Sate of T L4—

9 29, in the year 2° ”, before me, the subscriber, a Notary

- __» bersonally appeared Michael Krown ("Borrower™) and Heather
Krown ("Co-Bor/ower") and ackno

wledged the foregoing deed to be his act.
AS WITNESS: my Y.and and notaries seal.

NOT UL HASAR TP W ¥ Y T
NOTARY PUBLIC + —QJ L - i
COOK COUNTY Notaff Public
My Commission

Expires
Jenuary 12, 20 “DER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF (J A /Md///?/_./ ! /

COUNTY OF /.
I hereby certify that on this /0‘& day of

. in the year ;DC)// ,
befare the subscriber,”J_ZL1 11 Mgl L. 1 J=6.§ . personally
appeared T { Hmj \Inaf+4niiv.e
act.

£,and acknowledged the foregoing deed to be his

AS WITNESS: my hand and notaries seal.

My Commission Expires

-7
By Cronmie i Eyton Ao (L0086 T
ananANI IR,
é»“.&;\ %T :f:«“? T‘“"’;f%
‘,ffffgc-}“ . c:g MM,;;. t. gﬁ.’a
RECORD AND RETURN TO: 2 :;‘..,- WO .?_4/;;? -_..:,_’.%
BB&T MORTGAGE RN Yy
301 COLLEGE STREET :, (Q:‘.Z"Pé"aj_;c iF
GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29601 N oS #
i e, e, CARO
This is to certify that the within instrument has been prepared by a party to the instrument. 2

Authorized Agent




1202610046 Page: 5 of ©

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Freddie Mac Loan: 550471464
BB&T Loan: 6992553071

Modification Due on Transfer Rider

THIS MODIFICATION DUE ON TRANSFER RIDER, effective 9/1/2011 is incorporated into and shall be deemed
to amend and suppleraent the Loan Modification Agreement of the same date made by Michael Krown ("Borrower")
and Heather Krowx: (" a-Borrower™) and Branch Banking and Trust Ce. (the “Lender™) covering the Property
described in the Loan [viodification Agreement located at: 1446 VOLKAMER TRL ELK GROVE VILLAGE IL
60007

In addition to the covenant< ar.d agreements made in the Loan Modification Agreement, the Borrower and Lender
covenant and agree as follow?::

A. Notwithstanding any other ~Gv=nant, agreement or provision of the Note and Security
Instrument, as defined in tie Loan Modification Agreement, the Borrower agrees as foliows:

Transfer of the Property or a Ben<s"cial Interest in Borrower. Ifall or any part of the Property
or any interest in it is sold or transferi=</(«r if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or
transferred and Borrower is not a naturai f erson) without Lender’s prior written consent, Lender
may, at its option, require immediate paymen?1n 7ull of all sums secured by the Security
Instrument. However, this option shall not be exercised by Lender if exercise is prohibited by
federal law as of the date of the Loan Modification /igreement,

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Boriower notice of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the drte'the notice is delivered or mailed
within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Gec urity Instrument. If Borrower fails to
pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lendsc; may invoke any remedies permitted
by the Security Instrument without further notice or demand on [Sorriwer.

B. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Modification v On Transfer Rider, the
Lean Modification Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument wili TeZnain unchanged and
in full effect.

%// / %// /ﬁ”——— ' (S%al)

Date Michael Krown -Borrower
Cf/ ’)O' 1 ud\bm;\, M— (Seal)
Date Heathef Krown -Brrower

Branch Banking and Trust Co. (Seal)
-Lender

Tiffan] YWhitmire




1202610046 Page: 6 of ©

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Freddie Mac Loan: 550471464

BB&T Loan: 6992553071
Michael Krowvn

Heather ?.1ov n

1446 VOLKA iER TRL

ELK GROVE VI).LAGE 1L 60007
Branch Bankiug aid Trust Co.

NOTICE OF NO ORAL AGREEMENTS

THIS WRITTEN LOAM AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN
THE PARTIES AND MAY [~OT BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR,
CONTEMPORANEOUS O SUBSEQUENT ORAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES.

THERE ARE NO UNWRITTEN ORAL AGREEMENTS BEFWEEN THE PARTIES,

Receipt of Notice. The undersigned here oy admit to having each received and read a copy of this Notice
on or before execution of the Loan agreemer.—“Loan Agreement” means one or more promises,
promissory notes, agreements, undertakings, secu-ity agreements, deeds of trust or other documents, or
commitments, or any combination of those acticns o documents, pursuant to which a financial institution
loans or delays repayment of or agrees to loan or Gelay repayment of money, goods or any other thing of
value or to otherwise extend credit or make a financictaccommodation.

_‘%/’Q DATE:;%///

Michael Krown

\\ N-/ DATE: O]“}p’ u

Heather Krown

DATE:

DATE:

DATE:




1202610046 Page: 7 of ©

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Freddie Mac Loan: 550471464

BB&T Loan: 6992553071
Michael Lirov.n

Heather Kror/n
1446 VOLKAT1ER TRL
ELK GROVE V{".LAGE IL 60007

Branch Banking and 7 rust Co.

ERRORS AND OMISSIONS
COMPLIANCE AGREEMENT

In consideration of
Branch Banking and Trust Co.

(the “Lender”) agreeing to modify the referenced loan (the “Loan™) to the Borrower, the Borrower agrees
that if requested by the lender, the Borrower will correct, or cooperate in the correction of, any clerical
errors made in any document or agreement eitter~G-into in connection with the modification of the Loan,
if deemed necessary or desirable in the reasonatle discretion of the Lender, to enable Lender to sell,
convey, seek guaranty or market the Loan to any ernity, including without limitation, the Federal National
Mortgage Association, the Federal Home Loan Mongzge Corporation, the Government National
Mortgage Association, the Federal Housing Authority, (a2 Department of Veterans Affairs or any
municipal bond authority.

The Borrower agrees to comply with all such request made by the Lender within 30 days of receipt of
written request from the Lender. Borrower agrees to assume all costs thiat may be incurred by the Lender,
including without limitation, actual expenses, legal fees and marketizig iasses, as a result of the
Borrower’s failure to comply with all such requests within such 30 day pesiod.

The Borrower makes this agreement in order to assure that the documents and ~greements executed in

connection with the modification of the Loan will conform to and be acceptalils: in the marketplace in the
event the Loan is transferred, conveyed, guaranteed or marketed by the Lender.

%4// » - DAE. T
Mic Krown P j_, '
S~ DATE: )d;,o T

DATE:

Heather Krown

DATE:

DATE:




1202610046 Page: 8 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

BB&T Loan: 6992553071 MERS Ne.: 1005226 0000009147 4
(Corporate Acknowledgement)

Witness our hands and seals to this Agreement this t 0 ﬂ day of j%@_ 2011.

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc

R e S Ny

Mike POEISIS, Vice President

Printed Name; EV‘h ubhnS’f?)P

s
(0
rm
;o
4~
>
\\

/s
T
v, 2272
o
%

2,

o

N

(‘)\

W

Iy
¢

neaname: Jor (o ocdes

STATE OF South Carolina)

vitiny
A S
VonGE ELE
.'.;’> n
N =
=
. a”-:?é.\
4

o
>
= ¥ <

H

7

7

COUNTY OF Greenville)

1, Jeannette H. Vivas, Notary Public of said County, do hereby certify that, Mike Pocisk v+:der/Note Holder,
personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged that he is Vice President of ‘Morigage Electronic
Registration Systems, Inc, and acknowledge on behalf of the corporation the due execution of ihe foregoing
instrument

““umuw,m
;&EjTE # ’*@“’.‘»

..... g

SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS __/{) #

My Commission Expires: April 12, 2016

‘\1 ﬁ"}‘ :)::);)Lt 8 ]_iio\h '“:
..:{* s fig W,?‘Q." ‘-‘F

Notary Public for South Carolina %% o Ag__-gi(}%‘ &

LCTPITL




1202610046 Page: 9 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

{(Page 16 of 17

LOT 5246 N ELK GROVE VILLAGE SECTION 18, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER
OF SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 10 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN THE RECORDER'S OFFICE OF COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS ON JUNE 9, 1972 AS DOCUMENT 21933626 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PIN 07-36-406-006-0000

Property Commonly Known As

1446 VOLKAMER TRAIL
ELK GROVE VILIAGE, IL 60007

{DGMO02708 PFD/DGMO002708/1 1)




